

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7196/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2007 in CRLA No. 805/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PRASHNNA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Rai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. S. Manta Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master